
2021 -2022

2022 – 2025 CGC Exam Pass Rates by Exam Form / Cohort

Total

Total

August 2021

Repeat Tester

Repeat Tester

February 2022

Recertification

First Time Tester

First Time Tester

1

28

86

344

373

116

202

Total Tested

Total Tested

1

16

88

61

275

292

149

Pass

Pass

%

%

100

57.1

78.3

70.9

73.8

79.9

75.9

0

69

12

81

28

25

53

Fail

Fail

0

%

%

20.1

42.9

21.7

24.1

29.1

26.2

The ABGC CGC certification examinations are developed annually in two equivalent forms. One form is
administered during the August testing window, and the second form is administered during the
following February testing window. Both forms are built to the same test specifications to ensure

consistency, fairness, and comparability across administrations. 



Total

Total

Total

August 2022

August 2023

February 2023

Repeat Tester

Repeat Tester

Repeat Tester

First Time Tester

First Time Tester

First Time Tester

48

98

70

90

374

422

168

402

492

Total Tested

Total Tested

Total Tested

33

72

50

51

314

347

122

280

331

Pass

Pass

Pass

%

%

%

68.8

82.2

71.4

72.6

56.6

67.2

84.0

73.5

69.6

60

15

75

26

20

46

39

122

161

Fail

Fail

Fail

%

%

%

16.0

31.3

17.8

26.5

28.6

27.4

30.4

43.4

32.8

2023 - 2024

2022 - 2023



Total

Total

Total

March 2024

August 2024

February 2025

Repeat Tester

Repeat Tester

Repeat Tester

First Time Tester

First Time Tester

First Time Tester

73

98

143

118

261

418

491

138

236

Total Tested

Total Tested

Total Tested

68

42

74

40

100

168

333

375

114

Pass

Pass

Pass

%

%

%

64.3

57.5

76.3

79.6

57.63

40.82

48.31

69.91

53.62

43

50

93

85

31

64

58

116

122

Fail

Fail

Fail

%

%

%

30.0

42.3

35.7

20.4

42.5

23.7

46.38

59.18

51.69

2024 - 2025



2025 – 2026
February 2026 – Pending completion of exam window

ABGC also publishes CGC Exam National Data linked here

Total

August 2025

Repeat Tester

First Time Tester 495

115

610

Total Tested

73

426

499

Pass %

63.48

81.80

86.06 69

42

111

Fail %

18.2

13.94

36.52

https://www.abgc.net/Diplomate-Resources/Program-Director-Resources

