

2022 – 2025 CGC Exam Pass Rates by Exam Form / Cohort

The ABGC CGC certification examinations are developed annually in two equivalent forms. One form is administered during the August testing window, and the second form is administered during the following February testing window. Both forms are built to the same test specifications to ensure consistency, fairness, and comparability across administrations.

2021 -2022

August 2021	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	344	275	79.9	69	20.1
Repeat Tester	28	16	57.1	12	42.9
Recertification	1	1	100	0	0
Total	373	292	78.3	81	21.7

February 2022	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	116	88	75.9	28	24.1
Repeat Tester	86	61	70.9	25	29.1
Total	202	149	73.8	53	26.2

2022 - 2023

August 2022	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	374	314	84.0	60	16.0
Repeat Tester	48	33	68.8	15	31.3
Total	422	347	82.2	75	17.8

February 2023	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	98	72	73.5	26	26.5
Repeat Tester	70	50	71.4	20	28.6
Total	168	122	72.6	46	27.4

2023 - 2024

August 2023	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	402	280	69.6	122	30.4
Repeat Tester	90	51	56.6	39	43.4
Total	492	331	67.2	161	32.8

March 2024	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	143	100	69.91	43	30.0
Repeat Tester	118	68	57.63	50	42.3
Total	261	168	64.3	93	35.7

2024 - 2025

August 2024	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	418	333	79.6	85	20.4
Repeat Tester	73	42	57.5	31	42.5
Total	491	375	76.3	116	23.7

February 2025	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	138	74	53.62	64	46.38
Repeat Tester	98	40	40.82	58	59.18
Total	236	114	48.31	122	51.69

2025 – 2026

February 2026 – Pending completion of exam window

August 2025	Total Tested	Pass	%	Fail	%
First Time Tester	495	426	86.06	69	13.94
Repeat Tester	115	73	63.48	42	36.52
Total	610	499	81.80	111	18.2

ABGC also publishes CGC Exam National Data [linked here](#)